Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherelf
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 14, 1997

Mr. Gerard Dorcely

Palm Beach Cleaners

7305 West Colonial Drive
Orlando, Florida 32818

Re: Facility No.: 0951159
Dear Mr. Dorcely:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 13, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Wty Diltz, Chief
» Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Butler, Rick

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Hi Sandy:

Parker, John [John.Parker@ocfl.net]
Monday, July 08, 2002 2:45 PM
Bowman, Sandy

Butler, Rick

Palm Beach Cleaners / Rainbow cleaners % Z g
’/J‘nddualﬁ:aZi’

FYI: Palm Beach Cleaners, airs #: 0951159 located at 7305 W. Colonial

Drive, Orlando,

FL is currently out of business. In a separate matter, I

spoke with Arnaldo Reyes from Rainbow Cleaners, airs # 0950363, He was away
on business for a few weeks and claims he never got any letters to maintain

his Title V GP.

He said "send me another letter and I'll pay the fee".

Let me know if I can be of further assistance.

John X Parker

Environmental Specialist

Phone: 407-836-1445

Fax: 407-836-1498



PERCIHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/
‘ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION /

AIRS ID#: 995)] §F  DATE: fZ/g]?X TMEINGD 70D mme our: J § £
FACILITY NAME: jAL M _LBEpcrH Cleppuels TC.
FACILITY LOCATION: _Z3D5 (. Aployrs« D L.

OL tarcdo L 32818

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (3£ 1. DOLC ELYPHONE: _ 4OF- 2FF- 3200

CONTACT NAME: ' PILONE:
[varT 1 NOTIFICATION Y

(check appropriate box) x%\;o»

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup % %z

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gencral permit %; %9

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification lorm
(check appropriate box) Q Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr iramsfcr only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr Lot types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (construc(cd on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 121/ 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91)
5. This is a correcl facility classification ay anN GCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualificd for a gencral permit as mnnber above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clenning
Gacility was . 3.C gallons.

1 of5 . Revised 9/15/97



[LPART HI; GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate baxes)

. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervions containers? ay UuN _4(N//\

. Examining the containers for Ieakage? ay ON ZN/A

1
2
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? /El‘{ CIN
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scalcd containers for at
Icast 24 hours prior to dispasal? y

IN ON/A
5. Mainlaining solvcnt-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' Oy ON ZN/A
[PART 1IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procced to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below),

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B} below).

A. ITas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? . g( ON
2. Equipped (lly-lo-dly'muchines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systci? ,E’{DN CIN/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? (Z{ ON ON/A
4. Mecasurcd and recorded the temperature of (he outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated z(
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours i the exhaust tcmperature of the '
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay DNM

6. Conducled all lemperatnre monitoring aftcr an appropriate cooldown period and aller
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? )Z(DN

20f5 . ' Revised 9/15/97



B. as the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhanst temperature on the owtiet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay UN

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and oudet weekly? ay ON anN/A

Is the temperature difTerential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

3. Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concamteition in the exhaust stream weekly
at the cnd of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON anN/A

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy anN OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring

pere concentritions is al least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machinces (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? Oy ON OnN/A
6. Routed airllow to the cartbon adsorber (i used) at all timces? gy UN ON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1
1Tas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxces)
1. Maintaincd receipts for perc purchascd? : )Z’( N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consimption? /B'%N
3. Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | /2’/EJN anN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered (o repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? Q(DN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration dala? (or applicable direct reading instrumenis) ay DNZ\ZNK
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? /B{ N ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay DN/@N//A
Problem corrected? . A Oy ON /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? Uy UN m

— T ———

Jols ' Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sourccs, bi-weekly) leak detection and repaj

inspcction?

Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? . ay anN
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for Icaks? ’
Hosc conncclions, fittings,
couplings, and valves )Z{DN ON/A Muck cookers Y OGN ON/A
Door gaskets and scaling )Z’Y/DN ON/A Stills P{ ON ON/A
Filter paskets and scating /EI'{ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Punmips )Z{DN ON/A Diverter valves A4Y UON CON/A
Sofvcnl tanks and coutaincrs /@’? N ON/A Cartridge filter housingsl)Z(DN ON/A

Watcer scparators /G'{ ON ON/A
4. Which mecthod of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual ecxamination (condenscd solvent on cxicrior surlaccs)
Physical dctection (airflow felt through gaskcets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen lcak detector

E\DDDDB\

If using dircct-veading, instrumentation, is the cquipment: A
a. Capablc of detecling perc vapor concentrations in i range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY UN

L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aflcr cach usc

(PID/EID only)? QY ON
c. Inspected for Icaks and obvions signs ol wear on a weekly basis? 0Oy N
d. Keptin a clean and sceure arca when not in usc? ay QN
e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samiples (calorimctric only)? ay ON

I

ASSEEA Hore e mpktssan £/13 /%7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) : Datc of Inspection

) gliz/9p

Inspector’s Signa(urcO Appro'xinm(c Datc of Next Inspection

405 ' Revised 9/15/97
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

505




"TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
»

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION /

TIMEIN:_ D F0V TIMEOUT.__ @ F U/ f aRsIon O 95/ 9
TvPEOFFACILITY: _DRY Il spssl

FACILITY NAME: ﬂﬁl—M g@ﬂf/ﬁ At EndcsHe TAE, DATE F/#" /98'
FACILITY LOCATION:__ 230 /. /’b/@/}ga/ @Z .

| O Lz HD Lz 228/K

RESP}NSIBLE OFFICIAL: GEL AL DOl ?/)z PHONENUMBER: YO £ . 25% 3286

;@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
e &
= =
% m
> 2 7
2% = £
ez %
% O, ct (ﬂ
= 2.
2% o
~. [
2
5
COMMENTS:
‘ i — OADe
F ARty 2 L
P
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: gi /2 9?

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A SSE 4 A2 T Epet AL /77 A

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER: (,2 ~ 236 -Z32.=

Revised 10/96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
(keep 2 copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Loeation--- = - =~ T

« Facility Owncr/C(%ny Name (N’lmu of corporation, agency, or individual owncr)

/f?i/ 7B ANY) ﬂﬂ% /e eoyud  Lne .

2. Site Name (For example, plant nhame or number):

Foalm Roach locaneiq

,3« Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facilily Location:

S(rccl Address: 7 5@6 W@,t/ CQ[@ ! DLQ« Q/IL%

“daude " Oeus” v 50w g
% st

Facility Tdentitication/Number, (DEP. Us¢:ONL’

Responsible Official -

6. Name and Title ofResponSIble Offcnal

“(Sekard o erely ™ Co DwWuen

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address /

Organization/Firn: T i 1/%. M(‘/k’\/ C [ Qa LLULA L A

Street Address; '7 305 NM&; CQLQM—LQL ’QMC_,

City: County: @ Zip Code: ' (&'

NS 2K/

8.  Responsible Official Iclephone Number: /

Telephone: (%%7) ZQQ 530 @ ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Guitard “DORCE Ly

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .

Telephone: (é/@7) Z/Qe/ 5 20/é Fax: ( ) R E C E I V E D

G 1 31997

" Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DIEP Form No: 62-213.900(2) . Page 13 of 16
Effcetive! 6-25-96



(M

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
. . . o . . t N
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

'

Date Date Date Date Date” Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine 1D [Purchased Installed D |Purchased  [Installed ID |Purchascd Installed
Example 1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DIEC-9] H3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

I(l) w/ rel. condenser U ~1-92 -1 [-Lr 7

|(2) w/ carbon adsorber
I(]) w/ no controls
Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
16 w/ no controls
Mcr Unit
(7) w/ ref. condenscr
(8) w/ carbon adsorber

J(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

F(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
|(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small arca source) [

2.(a) What was the totai quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?
/ gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Iflessthan 12 months, how many? [ ] months _
Check why it is fess than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

o
A

ﬂﬁw E'xistihg small area source | ] New small arca source L&] e
ot o : | |
T Existing large arca’source | | - New large arca source [ ]
L}
e . Lt
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is requircd on machincs pursuant to scction (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X™.)

’ Existing large ahre'n source o ‘- Tl LT v et
Carbon adsorber { | OR Refrigerated condenser [~ ]

New small area source - .
Refrigerated condenser [ X '

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

@ A facility which contains non-exempt emissious units shall not be cligible to use the gencral permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all stecam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units cxist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total hieat input of 10 million BTU/ir or less (298 '

hoiler HP or less) and arefrerl by natural gas, 1)rop(me orfuel oil conmmmg no more than one percenl
mlfur . .

T A

"All stcam and hot water oencrallng units cxcmpt e X ] - - - S S
No such ‘units on-site - : R A o

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are. required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and s?olvent purchases [L]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LX ]

(X1

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring 1
| | L)

(X ]

'(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
"~ this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
Atlzis'_ notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
- statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
'"_,,mamtam the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
. comply wnh all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Am@@&/nx 08-07- 97

~&7gnatur¢/ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




\ | w*@&zﬁ//S 9
- S - BESTAVAILABLE COPY

T2 Baack [Z%/‘?&f& |
—ote WEth 4&/@21 -/ D&mﬁ/

1. Facility ¢/¢/¢¥ —5%/75 Q’D/’"/’YL

A P55 a0kl SHF/ electric

_7
i

A Pl —verdfy sigracure/resgn

4. TFacility}
Strect 4 77

Cily:( )

6. Name a

Name: Y[ e e AU . X .
C)— S ORA”CE COUNTY ENVIRONMER - e
7 Respon OTECHON DEPARTMENT NTAL —
Street 4 _ O
o281
8.  Respor ‘ .
Teleph . . R

T T Facllity Contact (11°diul rerent’1ro m-Kesponsiple uriciany T o

9. Namc and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

(Cinand  TDORCE AL/

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (é/@ ) Z/[]*[/)/ 5 Z@/é) Fax: (- ) R E C E I v E D

AUG 131997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DPEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
ifective: 6-23-96




BEST AVAILABLE Copy

Perchlorocthylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
A (Jeep o copy of the completed form oun-site)
Facility Naome and Location

1. F '\uh(y Ownu/(,(?)jln) Name (Nﬁmu of corporation, ageney, or individual owner):

Cl//’ﬂ /éﬁ/ / /(*//mm’/{ L-M«(’/

2. Qllc Name (IFor example, phnl name or number):

f’/ﬂuﬁm /”w/f//w [ /L[/L/«w/ 4

3+~ Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:

Strect Address: ‘ —7 '\‘37(75)’— \]\/) Q,Qﬁ/ CC [o A 1'54',(.}, r:b‘/[iﬂ_,\f(‘l,

.(,n)" ()%ﬁa \/(,C/[ o County: Ok@‘v % | Zip Code: 528, / 8,

VH

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

NamcC_/) j—L[fﬁdf -—\.\ PF(LL/ Title: C(\ C_)C\E\}\/ U LA

7.  Responsible Official Max]mo; A’dﬁrces / i
Organization/Firm: l/ l \V \/é (WG L\, C t(_[t LA /x\ ( Vs

Street Addness\ 7 Q@ \M\ O’()g—;/ 'cte[@ L p\’)L | 1D 4\/&)'9’(_—,

OQ%/X

City: @ ounty: Zip Code:
Cu,{, Yo C(\ O‘\'/\,\',Q/)Z_,

8. Responsible Official Ielephonc Number: -

Telephone: (UZ /) ‘5 Fax: ( ) -
30

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Ofﬁcial)

O
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): f U ~= 2 6 U WV g
p 5
— = . * \ - . L. .
Conand  TDeReE LYy L s s e ﬂ
10. Facility Contact Address: / B '
ORANGE COUNTY ENV
Street Address: PROTECTIO IRONMENTAL
City: - County: Zip Code: N DEPARTMENT J

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (Z/KUZ) J’[) ;: 7(/é> Fax: ) R E C E l V E D

AUG 1 3 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 153 0l 16
Pifecdve: 6-25-96



Ifacility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for cachimachine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, il applicable.

Date [Date Date Date . Date Date

Machine Control Machine Contro} Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Pevice
Type of Machine ID [Purchased  |Installed 1D |Puarchased  |Installed ID |Purchased  |Installed

Example o 03-0CT-93 12-NOV-93} #2  08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

LD_ry-lo—Dry Unit

v

'(—r) w/ ref. condenser ¢ (] - l[ ._,‘?.Z | y. l (_ 12

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

Washer Unit
f(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

{6) w/ no controls

[Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

Reclaimer Unit

(10) W/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small arca source) ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?

> gallons (You must fill this in)
(b) If fess than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility's sonrce classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 117
(Indicate with an "X". Sclect one classilication only.)

Existing small arca source | ] New small arca source [ A ]
Existing large arca source | i New large arca source [ ]
DEP Formi No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control techinology is required on machines pursuant 1o section (5) of Part 1l of this notilication lorm?
(Indicate with an "X™)

Existing large arca_source

Carbon adsorber L] OR Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small arca source

Refrigerated condenser [ }(

New large area source
Relrigerated condenser [

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be cligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All stearmn and hot water generating nnits on-site lhave a total lieat input of 10 million BTU/lir or less (298
hoiler P or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent

sulfur.

All stcam and hot water gencrating units excmpt [ X ]
1

No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase rcceipts and solvent purchases (X ]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair (X ]
() Refrigcra.lcd condenser temperature mo;ﬁtoring LXJ
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust p.erc concentration monitoring ]
(e) Instrument calibration | 1]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [_K_,]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15of 16 -

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate sclection:

[ ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L X] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the fucility addresscd in

this notification. | hercby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inguiry, that the

statements mace in this notification ore true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
_maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

Dwvill prompely notify: the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

=z (ZZ/LWZ@” jm/Al | D@\)r 07~ 9 /7
- -

S
N

/‘7"””/7/9%/ 12-ei- 97

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETIIY LENE DRY CLEANLERS \/ C}
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT & %
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST (’/‘66 /p,
- ~ ¢ ¢ 84
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY %60-@'7} /‘0%:
e
RE-INSPIECTION o’ °s%,,
%, %,
- -\ R .
amrs wr:_CHA {1549 DATE:_&‘ L\ \C\S{ TIME IN: _\2(0C 5 TIMEOUT: ) 2 30
FACILITY NAME: 4l 1™ eac L Cleavievs Toue
FACILITY LOCATION: 1305 (5. (Coloviel Dv -
Q\/\C«x\/\z(\() = DN 8
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (oeve | fDovc,ﬂ. \v  renone: Upl 296 - 37260,
(
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: L
[PART I: NOTIFICATION T T e mem—m——— T ““
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notily DARM to usc general perinit a
|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: [ No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A. '

1. Existing small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr

both typcs, x < 140 gal/yr

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source E{ 4. New large arca source a
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (construcled on or afler 12/9/91)
5. This is a corrcct facilily classification ay ClN GC/:m not determine
Il no, plcasc check the appropriale classilication:
a facilily qualificd for a gencral perinit as number above
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was galions.

R —————
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[BART JII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ) ]
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay UN L&l//\
2. Examining thc containcrs for leakage? gy ON UnN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? Uy ON

4.

Draining cartridge fillers in their housing or in scaled containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior (o disposal? L'J'(’ UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Uy UN B/N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part 1I-A: -

If classification T has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should he cquipped with cither a refriperated

condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

I classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B betow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and cxisting Iarge area sources:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? E& unN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting sysicm? ' l"_*ﬁ’ UN UnN/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverler valve so airflow will be dirceted away from the
condenscr upon opening the door? . E/ﬁ( ON AN/A
4. Mecasurcd and recorded the temperature of the onllet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ‘/
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? Oy “N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser cxceeded 45° 177 Uy UON Dﬁ/A
6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring aller an appropriate cooldown period and alker u<
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay @
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing larpge or new large area source also: I
I. Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaust tomperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? uy UN

2. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlct weckly? uy UN UN/A

Is the temperature diffcrential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy ON ONA

3. Mecasurcd and rccarded the pere concenteation in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsortber,

if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay UN UN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay UN UN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Gy AN ON/A

6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (il uscd) at all tinmes? ay UN an/A

| PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Jias the r(:sp;)n.;sivl)l(: offictal:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts for pere purchased? JY ON
2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consuimption? ay L{N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay Lﬂ/N UN/A
b. documentation of parts ordercd to repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay Eﬂ/N anN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ' : @ ON {27/\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ON HEN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunclion plan? l_ﬁ/Y anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? By aN |2(N/A
Problem corrected? ay 0N IZ{N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? ay ON UN/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1.

Docs the responsibic official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak deltection and rcpnilj
inspcction? E/Y UN
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? avy u{\l
3. Docs the responsible official cheek the following arcas for lcaks?

Hosc conncctions, fittings,

couplings, and valvcs Q/Y N ON/A Muck cookers 84 ON
Door gaskets and scaling Lﬂ/Y ON ON/A Stills E{Y CIN
Filter gaskets and scating C/Y aN ON/A Exhaust dampers C{Y ON
Pumps CL(Y ON ON/A Diverter valves d\’ UN
Solvent tanks and containers E’.{Y UN ON/A Cartridge filter housings dY N
Watcr scparalors L:(Y UN TON/A

4. Which mecthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condenscd solvent on cxterior surfaces) l;l/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q
Usc of direct-reading instrumcntation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubces) u
Halogen lcak detector u
If using dircct-reading inﬂlnmiéhl:\lion, is the cquipment: L_f/N//\

a. Capable of delecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alter cach usc
(PID/FID only)? Ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear o a weekly basis? 0y UN
d. Kept in a clcan and sccurc arca swhen not in usc? ay UN

c. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimctric only)? Oy ON

—Toon et ev a1l ag

Inspcctor’s 'S Name (lesc Print) Date of Inspection

é@\& SRS — gy

Inspector’ “Slg,n.llurc Approximate Date of Next [uspection
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| R TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
i K INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

 TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION [}~
TIMEIN___ } 21O TIME OUT: 1 2. 20 AIRS 4 OS5 115 9
TYPE OF FACILITY: Oy ( leaney : ‘
p § 734 ‘ )
FACILITY NAME: alwn [Aeachh Cleqwvers Tuwe patE__z | |9¥

FACILITY LOCATION: 7305 (3. Coleuwal Dy
' " Ovlewdo _©1 32818
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Geva| Do .,MLJ PHONE NUMBER:_ 4D~ 2.6G - 3720L

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspectlon the facility is found to be in
@/compllance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
-

R Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
G B

-
s

£ discrepancies were noted:
e

[ COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

f, No o leak Petection Loax ' SIY wondy Veruspedti,

]\)O ’rPMP Lo% 1%% " 3 woNs

/\)o @eva Locoaé'gf “ “ .
I\b Covweodive / . “ "

COMMENTS: —
Second \MS\\QC\\OM‘O‘(‘ Yhas -Qau\v\\d kam\r\y ot WM

Qom()\\'qwu‘ C‘}‘O\L\M(l 4’9 OV 4 s PV"P‘?\/ NGOV(L \&er\\/\&

pue we duwe .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOQ/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: .‘f« 8 ' H [ ch
(Approximate)
— et h
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: lodd \ C ev

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: (S@ B/@Q&?b PHONE NUMBER: P36 -G 524
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

'"TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 3//73
INSPE N SUMMARY REPORT fl ]2 %
I|’?) d

< INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINTIDISCOVERY ] RENSPECTION [
UMEIN. 2 T aY TIMEOUT,_ (O % /1 AIRSIDH: (2 7 5/ / LT

TYPEOFFACILITY, DALY Al sl = F : 13 ¢
. . ,0 ﬁ"v , 2 = 27 - PR - . . j / R
FACILITY NAME: AL EEACA L Ems e Tl DATE. B LA ) 7K
/E— ~ - o D v '
“ACILITY LOCATION: _ 74,3 S ORI LY VY / DL .
O Letrc 0O o4 22L/K

\ESPQNSIBLE OFFICIAL: (S L~ L N2 5. PHONENUMBER. YD Z .256 _3 256
~ .
g
j Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).
j Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

{'\

& /%’ <<> ﬁ
% s L’ ‘el
el r, Be P

it x = >
%% 4 =208
‘) @ (& g [ a
\%6 O/),. oj.gh

IMMENTS:
aq = —— ’ /( '
e

e Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector, YESD NOB/

o lnf e
\TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5/ /2/~/ ya

- .<. : ‘

(Approximate) 5
SPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ A SSE L4 A4 T Eret /54 il

(Please Print)

{. , ! w2 / o ' — 2 -

SPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ooz b [fo¢ C{pg0ts # €4 PHONE NUMBER: (27 - §3b = 7323

t .
Paoe 1’ of £ Deviced 10/96



; PERCIILOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/\/
Ao TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anuar 7% ﬁ @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q)
g,
AIRS 1ID#: 99S)) 5 F  DATE: 3//5/?8 TMEIN:D 70D pime our: 0 9 48
FACILITY NAME: /0/41. M _BEnch Qiepnsls oc.
FACILITY LOCATION: _7#3DS 1. Aplonrsc DL .
OLR taarido L 322818
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : GEL at. DOLC @A/VPHONE: 407* 277-3200

CONTACT NAME:

PIIONE: -

P A ————

[FAwr v normicarion

=
" 1= =
(check appropriate box) : (\ ;% o. Y\:_).\ -
I. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior 1o slnrlnp@ 4 <<\/’6 % . A u
e e . . @, z % Py
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use peneral permit “g, N o, P a
- ' ¢ < ta %o 2
N o
%. L %, “g
73
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION °c ~© |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: %C‘@:b%go nolification form o
{check appropriate box) * rop storc/out of business/pctrolcum
A.
1. Existing small arca source d 2. New small arca somrce a
chy-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
bath types, x < 140 gal/yr

botli types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source E/ 4. New larpge area source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constiucted before 12/9/91) (constructcd on or aller 12/9/91)

5. This is a corrcct facility classification oy ON OCan not determine

Il no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
(] facility exceeds above limils and is not eligiblg for a general Periit

B.

The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by (his dry cleuning

facility was 5. gallons.
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" PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ~ /  S1H1 )

" TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT E
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ' CE

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

COMPLAINT/DIS%OVLRY %5 @

RE-INSPECTION 0 (S

arsior: QIO WY pare: 7 2677 mme: [0:10 Tll\?lzlci):? f)c”’ozaéa
FACILITY NAME: _Ya\m %QO\(,\G C\Qcm@“S
FACILITY LoCaTIoN: | 505 W, Colonial De :
Gr\omdo FL 32818
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Ger‘arol DOFCG L/ PHONE: Lfo7 2 lq 320@

CONTACT NAME: | _ PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION . | |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup , . a
2. Facility failed to notily DARM to usc general pernmit : a

HPART 1I: CLASSIFICATION n
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop slorc/out of business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) . (construcled on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arc?\ source o 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr _ dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or afller 12/9/91)
5. This is a corrcct facility classification ay B‘ﬁ QCan not determine
If no, pleasg check the appropriate classilication:
[2)} facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number J above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

facility was Y| galions.

e
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| PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - 1

Is the responsibic official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

ON OnN/A
Examining the containers for lcakage?

ON ON/A

1.

2.

3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? anN -
4,

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

SCXIN

Y ON ON/

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specilications? . Oy ON /A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checleed, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B helow). Carbon adsorber must have bheen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shoutd be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
{check approprialc boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? , E/Y N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venling system? - M ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the Q{

condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature ol the outlet exhaust strecam of a relrigerated @/
condcnscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? Y OGN

. || 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours il the exhaust tcmpcraturc of the ' Q( ‘
\ condenser exceeded 45°F7 anN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler Q/
verifying that the coolant had been coinpletely charged? Y ON

S

———————aess
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:
1. Mecasurcd and rccorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of (e condenser located Q/
on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weckly basis? Y ON
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer cxhaust lcmpcml.urc at the condenser @/
inlct and outlet weekly? . QY aN GN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ’D’ﬁ/A
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, _
if machinces arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay N l?/ﬁ/\
Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ' ay ON CnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diamecters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct? 40y ON IBKUA
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual A J
condenser coils? Oy ON BEN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all timcs? ay .an U)</A
lB'ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs) &/
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchascd? . Y ON.
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pcrc consumption? 0N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ . E& OGN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days @/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or appiicable direct reading instruments) gy 4N E{N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' ;Y(DN\ N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ ay UON ?A
Problem corrected? ‘ ay ON @N//A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay 0N UN/A

Jofs . Reviscd 9/15/97



"I’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

+ inspection?

Punips

I

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hosc conncctions, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskcts and scating

Filter gaskets and scating
Solvent tanks and containers

Walcr scparators

Odor (noticeable pecrec odor)

Halogen lcak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

oY N ONA
B{ aN TN/A
@4 aN TON/A

ON ON/A

l‘_’é ON ON/A

D’{DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection airflow fcit through gaskets)

Use of direct-rcading instrumentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric tubces)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) lcak detection and repair

oY  ON
@¢ an

: ET(DN ON/A

Stills a? an QaN/A
@¢ ON ONA
EIY/C]N an/A

Cartridge filtcr housings G'{DN OnN/A

Muck cookcrs

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

If using dircct-reading inslnm;cnmlion, is the cquipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y AN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aller cach usc
(PID/FID only)? ay OaN
c. Inspected for icaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kcptin a clean and sccurc arca when not in usc? ‘ ay ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicatc samples (calorimcetric only)? Oy ON

1 \\LO\ "%U ﬂd Lf/

. Inspector’s Name (Please I'Jrinl)

NIV R wv\o(y\

Inspector’s Signatu

405
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Datc of Inspection

7-26- 700

Approximatc Datc of Next Inspection
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r Orange County Environmental Protection Department b0 B

AIRS ID#: 0951159 ‘ M/v Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _ Pa\m BQQC,\/\ Cleaners  pate: 726799

| [ FACILITY LOCATION: 730‘5 \M CO\O\'\\Q\ b(‘

Oc \ow\dv L %Z%\g

' Annual Reporting Period: {\v% 3 4 10 Toly 26 1977
-
Based on each term or condition of the Tite V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. EvES Uwo -

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

‘Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption af perchloroethylene solvent, based
- |upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dpysto dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for fransfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: QEJQEZZ DOREL /

Name (Pleasc Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible officlal to use thls form. '

Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

sAh-a%

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
vem:__ 010 TIME OUT; 1030 arsion_ 0951159
TYPE OF FACILITY: Du Cleanecs
FACILITY NAME: \7&\ wm Beath Cleanecs pate_ 7-2-99
eaciLity Location: 1305 W. Colonial Dr,
; Orlando FL 20818
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ (yerard  orce '\'/ PHONE NumBer: H0T7- 299~ 3200
/
l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, tl’ie following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
— . R
Faci /nﬂ/ I COMP)IW'CC’- "
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted 1o the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7/ 2"(0/ ZOOD
(Apploxnna(e)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I,“QG\ un

(Please Prml)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: \\LM’% W\J’A/ PHONE NUMBER:

aoe (

$3b-952%

Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS g/t 7
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMI’LIA CE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

1\’9/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION / ' '

AIRS ID#: 998/ 5 G DATE: 37/3“’/78 nMeEINO Z00  pmeour: 0§48
FACILITY NAME: jAL M BEpcrH Occansls zrc
FACILITY LOCATION: _Z 308 (. Aplonurs« DE.

- OLtarido L 328]8

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (3£ 1. NOL.C &/ Y PIONE:
~ 7
CONTACT NAME: ‘

Y0P 279-3206

PFITONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION . ) -
(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior o slartup : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit A
[PART 11:_CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notiflication form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A. , '
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr. transfer only, x'< 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ° both typcs, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after _12/9/9 1)
3. Existing large arca source Z/ 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

v8) %
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr (ED .
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typcs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr & 2 cﬁ; m
(constructed beflore 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91) % o ==
o = e,
B 5. This is a correct facility classification -ay anN OCan not determine (, = &=
o m <
" 1 no, please check the appropriate classification: -é '25 =3 A
Q facility qualified for a genceral permit as number above ¥ =
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general |)cnnil @ @

B. The tolal qmmhly of perchlorocthylene (perc) purch'\scd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was .5 pallons,

lol5
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uﬂ\l{T 1l; GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

- W -

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
| Ceheck appropriite boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the conlainers for lcakage?
Closing and sccuring machinc doors cxcept during loading/unioading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scalcd containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbou ratios and stcam pressurc f[or carbon adsorber
beds according to the manulacturer’s specifications?

ay ON ,KN/A

Oy an 2A

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

l.

InPart I-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refriperated
condenscer or a carbon adsorber (compleic A and B below)., Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior 1o Seplember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
{check appropriate boxces)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a ctosed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirceted away from the

condenscr upon opening the door? )

. Mcasured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strecam of a refrigerated

condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° 7

Conducled all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? :

25 on
Z’(DN ON/A

g{ ON ON/A

— e S —— e —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new [arge area source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser located
.on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? Oy UN

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the tempcerature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsotber,
if machincs are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 pp?

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring,
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diamecters downstream ol any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at feast 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction, "
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if nsed) at al} times?

|

"PAR’I‘ V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintaincd reccipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintaincd rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hirs? or;

b. documentation of paris ordered to repair Jcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ‘

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
5. Maintaincd exhaust duct monitoring data on pesc concentrations?
6. Maintainced startup/shutdown/matfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problcm corrected?

8. Maintaincd compliance plan, il applicable?

Jols ‘ Revised 9/15/97



- [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]
1. Dacs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sourccs, bi-weckly) Icak detection and repaj
inspection? ' Ay ON
2. Has the facility maintained a fcak tog? : ay CIN
3. Docs thic responsible official check the folloswing arcas for lcaks?
Hosc conncctions, fittings, :
couplings, and valvcs )Z{DN ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating &Y ON UN/A Stills /D’{ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating )2{ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps | ﬂ( aN ON/A Diverter vaives v an ana
Solvent tanks and containcrs )H? ON ONA Cartridge filter housings(_ )Z{DN anvA
Walcr scparators }Z< ON ON/A

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the respounsible official?

Visual examination (condcenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fett through gaskets) -

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Usc of dircct-reading instrunicatation (FiD/PlD/bnlorin‘.ctric tubcs)

Halogen lcak detector

@\DDDDB\

W uying divect-reading, instrunicnlnlion, is the cquipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aflcr cach usc
(PID/FID only)? ay OGN

c. Inspected for leaks aud obvions signs of swear on a weckly basis? Oy UN
d. Keptin a clean and sceure arca when not in usc? Oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicale samplces (calorimetric only)? ay CN

ASSEED Hnricmmtss s 5/ /13 / 23

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection
o Lostons 812/ 98
W(—A/ ,J#L(/ZQM‘?MQM gr 1Z 7
Inspector’s Signalurco : Approximate Date of Next luspection

40f5 ’ © Revised 9/15/97
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\ITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL ¢ERMIT -
. /' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL []

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

' o
COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION ""’"

TIME IN;__ 70 TIMEOUT: o/~ ') AIRS IDH: 0 [/ 0
TYPE OF FACILITY: __ 2 /75 (g o s nf o i ] - wES
FACILITY NAME: LA LBE Y (8 S e 26 Tl DATE: ) i
T e c Y R S
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 7. 42 & L il g DE
- A T S T SR a1
' RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: O S P RIeYd /o PHONE NUMBER: Y& % . 25 & L2 2 ke
- 4
. Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administralive Code (F.A.C).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the foHowi.ng compliance
' discrepancics were noted: ‘
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
WMMENTS:
iy S I i -
po AL TTT ‘/g./:’ A A L E K
',/")

YES[]

Annual Compliance Cextification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the inspector,
. ; P '

R E AP
S N PN
O e
T A /

(A’ppro.\'imale)

"7 ..S.:) s’.‘crz 'f’“"} ,"{"/ Jf:'; L ::' J i .‘“‘({‘Cﬁ: / pa -7{ A 7'1"’
(Please Print)

'E OF NEXT INSPECTION:
S .
ECTION CONDUCTED BY:

— Ll e

ECTOR’S SIGNATURE: __pmimy oo fon. [ i L gr i 2500
S . g RS

PHONE NUMBER: (-7~ %50

[ . : Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

Bems 71400 Jp

TYPE OF INSPECTION: "ANNUAL

N{ . £5)
COMPLAIN l/DlSCOVE&Y Q
A
RE-INSPECTION 0

AIRS ID#: qub \\50\ pATE: 1-I4-0°  rmem: 005 %, SlME?(:'ILUT: (9,30

| Cw @
FACILITY NAME: Podm Bench Cleaners S 2 % (:/\

raciLiTy LocaTion: 1505 W, QO’\OMO\,\ De., '323/’52\)
Oclando , FL 32818 -

RESPONS[BLE OFFICIAL : C) QY‘O\”O\ D orcee \\lf PHONE: L\07 = 1O| 9 g 3 2 O(ﬂ

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
H PART 1: NOTIFICATION “
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use gencral permit ' a

|[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ’ _ ||

U No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small area source ﬁ

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr A(, rotechk
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr (a6t
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr MaChin e

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source U 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(¢onstructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was SO gallons.

-1f no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
UJ/; facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number

" . dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(construcyr after 12/9/91)
ay N QOCan not determine

yz_ above

a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1 of5
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[ﬁ’ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: |
{chcck appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? E(Y UN UN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ E14 aN an/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? Y UIN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at D/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON QON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber @{
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay UN /A

][EART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

1f classification 2 has been éhcckcd, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. flas the responsible officiai of aii new sources and cxisting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the approprialc vent controls? JY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting system? _ [94 UN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccled away from the

condenser upon opening the door? _ o IE& ON ON/A
4. Mecasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated E/

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° 12 _ @4 ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after /

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 0N

—— R ———
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: ||

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlct side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? . ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature al the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? : Ay ON ONA

1s the temperaturc differential equal to or greater than 20° 7. ay UN ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONA

Is the perc concentration cquél to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON UON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diamcters downstrean of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? ~ 4dy N ana

6. Rouied airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

”_PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS u

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained rcceipts for perc purchased? M ON
2. Maintaincd rolling monthly total of perc consumption? &{DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;: _ '
a. documentation of leaks rcbaircd w/in 24 hrs? or; E{DN ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days a/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Y ON

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/mal{unction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?
Problein corrected?

§. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 9/15/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly {for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and Q:nair
Y N

‘ inspection?
| 2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? . % UnN
3. Docs the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hosc connections, fittings, E{ E{ _
couplings, and valves Y ON ONA Muck cookers Y ON UONA

Door paskets and seating ‘%( ON ON/A Stills Eé UN ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating J){ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y OUN UON/A
Pumps : E/){ UN ON/A Diverter valves Y UN ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers ?JN UN/A Cartridge filter housings E’(\( UN UN/A
' Yy Q '

Water scparators N QON/A

4. Which mecthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

DDDDK

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' [‘.’lﬁ/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

(PID/FID only)? : ay ON
c¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay AN
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? - ay QN
c¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate éamplcs (calorinetric only)? Oy N

— — ——

ke Bundy 7’% - o

Inspector’s Name (Pléase Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Si ure Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f5 Revised 9/15/97



WADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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0951154 BEST AVAILABLE COPY ' | Reviscd 01/18/00
' s L0

RS ID#:

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

\CILITY NAME: Po\\m BQCAQV\ C\QQnQFS A DATE: 72 ]
\CILITY LOCATION: 7305 W, G)'[om’a/' ‘DF, | |
Orlands  FL_ 32818

anual Reporting Period: B j Ul\( 7-(9 y ‘qqq }H/,} - TO :ru I \(/ 01 L/ 2000

1sed on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permiit, my: facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

Uno

-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)), during the period covered by this statement. %S

‘NO, complete the following:

l. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

o

xact period of non-compliance: from

.ction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

dethod used to demonstrate compliance:

2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

1o

ixact period of non-compliance:- froin

Action(s) taken to achieve compliaucc::

Viethod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
vurchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

C’Zgéﬁgﬁi-

- Date

combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Q,‘- [ié&lz @fﬁﬁ(:fj

Name (Please Print)

Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order 1o meet your annual compliance certification requircments. Itis at the

Page J__ of‘l._.

discretion of the responsible officiat to use this form.



- S ' TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

N ' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 1005 TIME OUT: 10 30 ars oz 095 | 59
TYPE OF FACILITY: BN‘ (\ \QD\V\Q( : :
\
FACILITY NAME:_Paln_peathy _Cleaneds DATE:_7-2Y4-CO

raciLity Location: 1305 \W. Colonial D,
5 Orlando FL 323%1%

j :

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: G‘ e O (‘} DDP e \\'l PHONE NUMBER: L‘{O-? - ;qu - 320 (0

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is fOL’md to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following éompliance
discrepancies were noted: , _

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Facili4y in complance

The Annual Compliance Certification form has beeri properly certified and submitted to the inspector. - YES _NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7-24 - Of

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 1 lkG\ %Uﬂ a\/

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: VM’ZV"’ Pj(,wvé/ : PHONE NUMBER: U07— 3397({@

Page / of [. Revised 10/96




— - CERTIFIED MAIL ..
STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

. E\ ¢ .'\,ﬁ”f-ﬂ:?.? N
MS 5510-37550 304000 | ‘ s
: ' 25 02
‘ l

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
7000 1k7?0 0013 3108 7L7c

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

} {PusTALIA 513230

10 AIRS ID # 0951159001AG A
' GERARD DORCELY : ,
PALM BEACH CLEANERS
7305 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE. | : !
ORLANDO FL
© 32818 ' ‘ ,



U S Postal Servuce
r CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

i .(Domestic Mail Only; No Insura'snce Cof/f;rage Prowded)

J—

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

¢ ORLANDO FL

7000 1670 0013 304 ?L?a

N Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also comp

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

- B Print your name and address on the reverse C Sanat

so that we can return the card to you. - vlgnature

, W Attach this card to the back of the mail
or on the front if space permits.

v

10 AIRS ID # 0951159001AG
* GERARD DORCELY
+ PALM BEACH CLEANERS

7305 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE

lete

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

piece, X

0 Agent
[ Addressee

+ 1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS 1D # 0951159001 AG

GERARD DORCELY ;
. PALM BEACH CLEANERS S0
. 7305 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE 3. Service Type
* ORLANDO FL Certified Mail  [J Express Mail ;
32818 O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise | “*?
- O insured Mail  [J C.O.D. -
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

 Cranetor romsenicatabe) 700D (67000132008 7/ 7.2

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424 )

e et e e e B
-— - . - )




( . P 2eb5 302 217

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID#: 0950359
SUNCREST #11501
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Certified Fee 4

Special Delivery Fee Jl

Restricted Delivery Fes

wn
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
* [Whom & Date Delivered
S | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
| Date, & Addressee's Address
[=]
3 | TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [ Postmark or Date
E
(s}
w
17
o
| 7 .
|~ SENDER: : )
‘ T =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
% sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
4 IPrir:jt your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | oxtra fee): .
- card to you. [}

| g m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address ‘E’

j © permit. y
o "Wrte"Return Receipt Requestsd” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery ,'},’
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
= delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .% ;
g 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ::3
s . ' P 2 (D 5 30 2 2| 7 c
o ) - 5
E ) AIRS ID#: 0950359 4b. Senvice Type g ¢

J ©  SUNCREST #11501 O Registered O Certified Em
§ Eggla%%amgg%L BLVD SUITE 140 01 Express Ma O Insured g

. . g
@ FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 [0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 5
(=] 7. Date of Delivery =
< N 3
Z) 1 g d
" m - - Y .
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) ; (,\ 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested %
I \ N and fee is paid) s
= =
5
o
>
2

Sl

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt




First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

EhuteD BTarEs POSTAL SERVGE:.

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

‘H”!!ll!‘l!”l]ll!!l!in!!lIIIIHIHH!“!!!‘!!‘!‘l



U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
omestic |

ﬁ

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tot AIRS ID # 0951159
PALM BEACH CLEANERS
GERARD DORCELY

Reci,

7000 0kLOO 002k 4127 397k

Seé Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, Februay 2000

[ . \ _
W R: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Cc..iplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date Qf Deljvery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Z /6 /

B Print your name and address on the reverse . -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signatun ‘
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, O Agent  §
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

D. s dellve address dlffere(:#ym item 17 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery addféss below: O No
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